NORTH PENN AREA UNITED FUND PO BOX 103 BLOSSBURG PA 16912

PRSRT STD ECRWSS U.S.POSTAGE PAID EDDM Retail

PLEASEGIVEPLEASEG

We know you LOVE your community!

When you attended free events at your local library, have received aid when in need due to sickness, fire or natural disaster, visited your local food pantry or enjoyed local parks and free community events — It was possible due to generous people like you!

North Penn Area United Fund

In cooperation with Blossburg VIBE, the North Penn Area United Fund is committed to improving the quality of life for those who live, work, play or attend school within in Blossburg and surrounding communities.

Blossburg Visions in Business and Entertainment (V.I.B.E.) is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization created to envision plan and implement projects that will enhance the quality of life for those who live, work, play or attend school in Blossburg

Each year since 1997, a collection drive within the Blossburg area is held to raise funds to distribute to municipal, community and non-profit organizations that serve the Arnot, Blossburg,

Covington and Morris Run residents.

Last year we dispersed \$11,600 to eight organizations!

To continue this tradition, we are asking for your help. Deciding how to invest in your community is an important decision and together we can help those organizations that make your community that great place to live, work and play.

DONATION OPTIONS

- ➤ ONE TIME DONATION OF; \$5 \$10 \$20 \$40 \$50 \$100 \$150 \$200 \$250 \$500 <u>Your contribution will be matched by a generous commitment from Ward Manufacturing</u>
 - ONLINE CONTRIBUTIONS MAY BE MADE AT www.BlossburgVIBE.com/donate
 - LEAVE A LEGACY; CHARITABLE ESTATE DONATIONS ACCEPTED CONTACT US BY MAIL OR CALL 570-638-3112

Thank you for your donation!

Make checks out to **Blossburg VIBE**In memo area write "United Fund"

Please send payment to; North Penn Area United Fund
PO Box 103
Blossburg PA 16912